
 
SACRAMENTAL PREPARATION SCHEDULE HOLY TRINITY PARISH 2021-2022 

 
Parent Orientation Meeting 
Wednesday September 15  7:00 pm       Church 
 

FIRST RECONCILIATION - Children and Parent Meetings 
 
First Meeting - Lesson 1: "You Are Blessed" 
Sunday  October 3  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Second Meeting - Lesson 2: "The-Best-Version-of-Yourself" 
Sunday  October 17  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Third Meeting - Lesson 3: "God Sent Jesus to Save Us" 
Sunday  October 24  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Fourth Meeting - Lesson 4: "Forgiveness and Healing" 
Sunday  November 7  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Fifth Meeting - Lesson 5: "Your First Reconciliation" 
Sunday  November 21  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Sixth Meeting - Lesson 6: "It’s Only the Beginning" 
Sunday  November 28  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
 

CELEBRATION OF THE SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION 
 
Saturday December 4  10:00 am    Church 
      
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The expectation is that you and your child will participate in ALL 
sessions.  Should an unexpected circumstance arise that would 
prevent your attendance, please contact Val Magnuson prior to 
the class to discuss at 306-924-2602 or e-mail at 
vmagnuson62@gmail.com  



CONFIRMATION AND FIRST HOLY COMMUNION Children and Parent Meetings 
 
First Meeting -   Lesson 1: "Sunday is Special" 
Sunday  January 16  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Second Meeting - Lesson 2:"The Greatest Event on Earth" 
Sunday  January 23  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Rite of Welcoming for Confirmation and Eucharist and Lesson 3 - "The Word of God" 
Sunday  January 30  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Fourth Meeting -Lesson 4: "The Eucharist" 
Sunday  February 6  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Fifth Meeting -Lesson 5: "Your First Communion" 
Sunday  February 13  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Sixth Meeting -Lesson 6: "God’s Family" 
Sunday  February 27  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Seventh Meeting -Lesson 7: "God Chooses Me" 
Sunday  March 6  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Eighth Meeting -Lesson 8: "The Holy Spirit Gives Us Gifts" 
Sunday  March 20  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Ninth Meeting - Lesson 9: "Honouring Mary:  the First Disciple" 
Sunday  April 3  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Tenth Meeting -Lesson 10:  "We Grow in Holiness" 
Sunday  April 24  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church & Hall 
 
Retreat 
Saturday     To be Announced      Church & Hall 
  
CELEBRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS OF CONFIRMATION & FIRST HOLY COMMUNION 
     To be Announced      Church 
 
 The expectation is that you and your child will participate in ALL sessions, 

rites and the retreat.  Should an unexpected circumstance arise that would 
prevent your attendance, please contact Val Magnuson prior to the class to 
discuss at 306-924-2602 or e-mail vmagnuson62@gmail.com.   
 


